Evaluates: MAX20057MAX20057 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX20057 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested application circuit that simplifies the evaluation
of the MAX20057 400kHz/2.1MHz, 36V boost controller
and dual buck converters. All installed components are
rated for the automotive temperature range. Various test
points and jumpers are included for evaluation.

PART TYPE
MAX20057EVKIT# 5V/3.3V/2.1MHz EV Kit
Ordering Information
Maxim Integrated  │  4www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX20057MAX20057 Evaluation Kit
MAX20057 EV Kit Bill of Materials
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION MFG PART#
C7-C9 3 22uF ±10%, 10V X7R ceramic capacitor (1206) MURATA GRM31CR71A226KE15
C11, C12 2 100nF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (0402) TDK CGA2B3X7R1H104K
C13 1 2.2uF ±10%, 6.3V X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) TDK CGA3E1X7R0J225K080AC
C15 1 4.7uF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) MURATA GRM188Z71C475KE21
C1, C3, C5, C6,
C16, C23, C24
7 4.7uF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (1206) TDK CGA5L3X7R1H475K160AB
C18 1 22pF ±5%, 100V C0G ceramic capcitor (0603) MURATA GCM1885C2A220JA16
C20 1 4700pF ±5%, 100V C0G ceramic capacitor (0603) TDK CGA3E1C0G2A472J080AC
C21 1
47uF ±20%, 50V aluminum electrolytic capacitor
(CASE_D)
PANASONIC EEE-FT1H470AP
C25 1
100uF ±20%, 50V aluminum electrolytic capacitor
(CASE_D)
PANASONIC EEH-ZC1H101V
D3 1 Schottky diode, 120V,12A (T0-277A) VISHAY GENERAL V12PM12-M3
L1, L2 2 2.2uH ±20%, 9.7A composite inductor COILCRAFT XAL5030-222ME
L3 1 0.47uH ±20%, 17.5A shielded inductor VISHAY DALE IHLP2525CZERR47M01
Q1 1 N-Channel FET, 60V, 40A (POWERPAK 1212-8) VISHAY SILICONIX SIS862DN-T1-GE3
R1, R2, R12,
R14, R17, R20
6 0Ω ± 0%; thick film resistor (0603) VISHAY DALE CRCW06030000Z0
R9 1 0Ω ± 0%; thick film resistor (0603) VISHAY DALE CRCW04020000Z0EDHP
R11 1 0.005Ω ±1%, 1W metal film resistor (2012) SUSUMU CO LTD. KRL2012E-M-R005-F-T5
R5, R7, R8 3 51.1kΩ ± 1%, 0.1W thick film resistor (0603) VISHAY DALE CRCW060351K1FK
U1 1 MAX20057ATIE/VY+
— 1 PCB: MAX20457 Evaluation Kit
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION MFG PART #
C7-C9 3 47uF ±10% 10V Ceramic Capacitor X7R (1210) MURATA GRM32ER71A476KE15L
C10 1 22uF ±10%, 10V X7R ceramic capacitor (1206) MURATA GRM31CR71A226KE15
L1,L2 2 10uH ±20% Composite Inductor COILCRAFT XAL5050-103MEB